## **AMENDMENT NO.4**

то

## PARISH COUNCIL CONTRACT FOR MOSQUITO CONTROL PROGRAM

| BE IT KNOWN, that on thisday of 2016,   |          |
|---|----------|
| ST. CHARLES PARISH, herein represented by Larry Cochran, Parish President, 15045 River Road, Post Office Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, duly authorized by Ordinance No. 6-12-23 adopted on December 18, 2006,   |          |
| AND   |          |
| ST. CHARLES MOSQUITO CONTROL, LLC, herein represented by Steve Pavlovich, President, 1061 Rue la Cannes, Luling, LA 70070   |          |
| HEREBY AGREE THAT,  |          |
| In accordance with the provisions of Ordinance No. 06-12-23 adopted by the St. Charles Parish Council on December 18, 2006 and the Contract Agreement, duly executed on the 28 <sup>th</sup> day of December 2006 and extended by Ordinance No. 13-3-6 until December 31, 2016, the Contract for Mosquito Control Services in St. Charles Parish is hereby extended for a Three (3) month period. Said extension is in accordance with Section 9.00 of the Contract and shall be for the period January 1, 2017 through March 31, 2017. |          |
| All other provisions of said Contract Agreement shall remain as first written.  |          |
| ST. CHARLES PARISH  | WITNESS: |
| BY: Larry Cochran Parish President  |          |
| ST. CHARLES MOSQUITO CONTROL, LLC   | WITNESS: |
| BY: Steve Pavlovich President   |          |